Notice under National Electricity Law



The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Electricity Law of the following matters.

Under sections 102 and 103, the making of the *National Electricity Amendment (Demand Management) Rule 2009 No. 11* and related final determination. All provisions commence on **1 July 2009.**

Under section 99, the making of a draft determination (Project No. ERC0076) and *Draft National Electricity Amendment (Fully Co-optimised and Alternative Constraint Formulations) Rule 2009, Draft National Electricity Amendment (Negative Inter-regional Settlements Residue Amounts) Rule 2009, and <i>Draft National Electricity Amendment (Congestion Information Resource) Rule 2009.*

In relation to the draft determination:

- requests for a pre-determination hearing must be received by 1 May 2009;
- submissions must be received by 5 June 2009; and
- submissions and requests for a hearing should be forwarded to submissions@aemc.gov.au and must cite the Project No. in the title.

Submissions should be submitted in accordance with the *AEMC's Guidelines for making written submissions on Rule change proposals*. The AEMC publishes all submissions on its website subject to a claim of confidentiality.

Further details on the above matters are available on the AEMC's website www.aemc.gov.au All documents in relation to the above matters are published on the AEMC's website and are available for inspection at the offices of the AEMC.

Level 5, 201 Elizabeth Street

Sydney NSW 2000

Telephone: (02) 8296 7800

Facsimile: (02) 8296 7899

John Tamblyn Chairman

Australian Energy Market Commission

23 April 2009